TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TITLE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.		01/03/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSS SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	425 Fourth Street	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634062	TITLEEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-760-7700

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: James T. McCormick

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59791-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. McCormick
Signature:	/James T. McCormick/
Date:	07/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0136

900112217

Total Attachments: 3 source=TSS Name Change#page1.tif source=TSS Name Change#page2.tif source=TSS Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0137

ZON JAN -3 PH 2: 19

OF THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>of</u>

TITLE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 2-607 of the Maryland General Corporation Law, TITLE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a Maryland corporation, having its principal office in Annapolis, Maryland, hereby certifies that:

(a) The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting therefrom ARTICLE FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter, "Corporation") is TSS SOFTWARE CORPORATION.

- (b) The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby further amended by adding the following new PARAGRAPH F at the end of ARTICLE SIXTH:
 - F. The holders of Common Stock entitled to vote generally in the election of directors may take action or consent to any action by delivering a consent in writing or by electronic transmission of the stockholders entitled to cast not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a stockholders meeting if the corporation gives notice of the action to each holder of Common Stock not later than ten (10) days after the effective date of the action.
- (c) The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent in lieu of a Special Meeting of the Board of Directors dated January 3, 2005, adopted resolutions in which were set forth the foregoing amendments, declaring that such amendments were advisable.

#1311243 vI

CUST ID:0001550437 WORK ORDER:000993475 WORK ORDER:000993475 DATE:01-04-2005 03:01 | AMT. PAID:\$194.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0138 and directing that the foregoing amendments be submitted for action thereon at a special meeting for by written consent in lieu of such meeting) of the stockholders of the Corporation.

- (d) The foregoing amendments were unanimously approved and adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation by written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders dated January 3, 2005.
- (e) The foregoing amendments have been duly advised by the Board of Directors and unanimously approved by the stockholders of the Corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

#1311243 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0139 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed, acknowledged and executed in its corporate name by Barbara L. Miller, its President, attested by Robert D. Miller, its Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on this 3rd day of January, 2005.

ATTEST:

TITLE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.,

a Maryland corporation

Robert D. Miller, Secretary

Barbara L. Miller, President

[Corporate Seal]

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, President of Title Support Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation, who executed on behalf of such corporation the foregoing and annexed Articles of Amendment, of which this Certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of such corporation, the foregoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of such corporation and further certifies that, to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjury.

Dated: Janhary 3, 2005

Barbara L. Miller, President

#1311243 vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 07/25/2008